CASPER NAMUR
Capacitance Level Limit Switch
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Version 1.1
User Manual & Datasheet V 1.1
Contents
Revision History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
1 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

User Manual & Datasheet V 1.1
20 Product Selection Order Code
Product
CPR : Casper - Microcontroller based Capacitance type Level Limit Switch (Use in Fine Powder, Bulky Solids, Slurries, Liquids
etc.)
Type
I : Integral (sensor in same unit)
Housing
SCUTE : Pressure die-cast aluminium weatherproof (Rating IP68)
FP2C : Cast aluminium weather & flameproof powder coated paint suitable for Gas Group IIC (Rating IP-66)
Probe Housing Cable Entry
PCPG13 : PG 13.5, Polyamide
PCB5D : 1/2” BSP, DC Gland, Brass
PCN5D : 1/2” NPT, DC Gland, Brass
Output
NMR : Namur type current output at 8.5±0.2 V DC (ION ≥ 2.1 mA and IOFF ≤ 1.2 mA)
Power Supply
DC6 : 8.5±0.2 V DC supplied by NAMUR certified isolator should contain 1KΩ Internal Resistor
Reference (Except 1/2”,3/4” Mounting)
REF : Yes (Incase of Non-Metallic Tanks)
STWGI : Still Well
STWS4 : Still Well
STWS6 : Still Well
Probe Type
RDP : Rod Probe
Mounting
MB5S6 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1/2”, SS 316
MN5S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1/2”, SS 316
MB75S6 : Screwed Thread, BSP 3/4”, SS 316
MN75S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 3/4”, SS 316
MB10S6 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1”, SS 316
MN10S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1”, SS 316
MB15S4 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1-1/2”, SS 304
MB15S6 : Screwed Thread, BSP 1-1/2”, SS 316
MN15S4 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1-1/2”, SS 304
MN15S6 : Screwed Thread, NPT 1-1/2”, SS 316
FA10MS : 1” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, MS Plated
FA10S6 : 1” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 316
FA15MS : 1-1/2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, MS Plated
FA15S4 : 1-1/2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 304
FA15S6 : 1-1/2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 316
FA20MS : 2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, MS Plated
FA20S4 : 2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 304
FA20S6 : 2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 316
FA25MS : 2-1/2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, MS Plated
FA25S4 : 2-1/2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 304
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 15
User Manual & Datasheet V 1.1
Mounting
FA25S6 : 2-1/2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 316
FA30MS : 3” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, MS Plated
FA30S4 : 3” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 304
FA30S6 : 3” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 316
F20MS : 10 mm thick Flange conforming to 2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, MS Plated
F20S6 : 10 mm thick Flange conforming to 2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange
F25MS : 10 mm thick Flange conforming to 2-1/2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, MS Plated
F25S4 : 10 mm thick Flange conforming to 2-1/2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 304
F25S6 : 10 mm thick Flange conforming to 2-1/2” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange
F30MS : 10 mm thick Flange conforming to 3” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, MS Plated
F30S4 : 10 mm thick Flange conforming to 3” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange, SS 304
F30S6 : 10 mm thick Flange conforming to 3” ANSI/ASME B16.5 Flange
TC10S6 : : 1” Tri-Clamp conforming to ISO 2852
TC15S6 : : 1-1/2” Tri-Clamp conforming to ISO 2852
TC20S6 : : 2” Tri-Clamp conforming to ISO 2852
Insulation Type
P : Part PTFE Insulated
F : Full PTFE Insulated
Sense
SS6 : SS 316
Grounding Length (Optional)
GGI : GI (Galvanized Iron)
GS4 : SS 304